FILE NOW: FILING FEE AFTER MAY 1 1S $550.00 FILED

PROFIT FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B. Mortham Feb 1 8 1997 8:Ooam

CcO ION
Socretary of State

ANNOAL REPORT
1997 DIVISION OF GORFORATIONS S ecretary Of State

DOCUMENT # 856854 (5)

. Corporation Mame

HARBERT-YEARGIN INC.

L LT

Principal Piace of Business Mailing Address
105 EDINBURG COURT 105 EDINBURG COURT
P.O.BOX €508 P.0.BOX 6508
GREENVILLE SC 29606 GREENVILLE 5C 296066508
3. Date Incorparated or Qualified 3a. Date of Last Report
06/22/1983 05/21/1996
2. Principal Place of Business 2a. Mailing Address 4, FE! Number Apptiad For
2| jgo (oRPoxRIE | jgg(y;—u] |26] S g As 2 84-0880124 Nol Applicable
ite, Apt. #, etc. "
Sulte, Apt. #, elc. Sulte, Apt #, ete 5. Cerlificats of Status Desired ] $8.75 Additional
zg ;l Fee Raguired
i CitY & State City & State 6. Election Campaign Financing $5.00 May Be
//ﬁ #/"M‘ /4[_ ;s] Trusi Fund Contribution O Added 1o Feas
| - Cduntry Zip Country 8. This corporation has liability for intangible 1ax under s. 199.032,
24} D 5 A "/'z a 7 fﬂ" ;;l ;)-I Florida Statutes dves Ono
§. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 10. Name and Address of New Reglistered Agent
THE PRENTICE-HALL CORPORATION SYSTEM INC. 81| Name
1201 HAYS STREET 82| Street Address {P.O. Box Number is Nol Acceptable)
SUITE 105
TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 83
‘ 8| Cy 85] Zp Code
FL |*|

11, Pursuant to the provisions of Gections 607 0502 and 607.1508, Florida Stalutes, the above-named corporation submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered
oflice or registered agont, or both, in the State of Florida. Such change was authorized by the corporation’s board of directors | hereby accept the appoiniment as registered
agenl. | am famitiar with, and accepl the chligatons of, Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes

SIGNATURE
Signarare, typen or purved name of registered agen! and ke [ applicable. (NOTE: Ragisterad Agent signatws required when rensiatng) DATE
12, OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 13. ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 12
TILE v 7 beLETE L1TME J Change [T Addition
NAME PHILLIPS, WILLIAM R. 1.2 NAME
sneer anness | 208 HONEY HORN DRIVE +3 STREET ADDRESS
Y- ST- 2P SIMPSONVILLE SC 1.4 CITY-ST-7P L\ 37T 6f NEW ﬁ FEiernes
TNILE PD [J oeLETE 21 TIMLE A4TIRE & D O Change LT Addition
WAME WHITE, DONALD D 2.7 NAME
simeer aooeess | 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE 2.3 STREET ADDRESS
CiY-SI-2IP leENs sc 2. 4 LITY-ST-ZIP
TIILE )Y T DELETE 3ATIMLE [Tchange  [J Addition
NAME MATTOX, N TUCKER 22 hAME
ot aooress | 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE 2.3 STREET ADDRESS
ClY-S1- 2P BIRMINGHAM AL 34, CITY-5T-21P
T VT [ DELETE 41TIMLE U] Change L} Addition
NAME BIRD, WILLIAM CARL ' 47 NAME
st anoress | 391 GAIL AVENUE 43 STREET ADDRESS
CiTY-ST-2IP GREER, SC. 44 0Tr-5T-2P
TILE B [T DECETE 51TITLE [T change ] Addition
NAME HIGGNS, JAMES C., JR. 52 NAME
skt aooress | 501 CHESTNUT LANE 5.3 SIREET ADDAESS
CY-Sr- 710 WAYNE PA 54CITY-ST-2P
TITLE AS 7 DELETE 6.1 THLE [ change [T Adaition
NAME FISCHER, MARVIN R 6.2 NAME
sraeer aooiess | ¥0 RIGELAN 63 STREET ADDRESS
CTY-5T-71P SIMPSONVILLE SC 6.4 CITY-ST- 2P

14, | do hereby certily thal the information supplied with this filing does nol qualily for the exermption stated in Section 119.07(3)(i), Florida Statutes. | furlher cerlity that the
information indicated on this annual repart or supplemental annual report 1s true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as Il mace under oath; that
1 am an officer ar direcior of he carporation or the receiver or truslee empowered to execute this report as reguired by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name
appears in Block 12 or Biock 185 changed, or on an altachment with an address,

e Plena 721 b e B« T o D PNy A, N W

CR2E034 (9/96)



HARBERT-YEARGIN INC.
105 EDINBURGH COURT
GREENVILLE, SC 29606
(803) 242-6960

OFFICERS

TTLE
CHAIRMAN OF BOARD

DIRECTOR

PRESIDENT

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

DIRECTOR

V.P.-FINANCE
TREASURER/CONTROLLER

VICE PRESIDENT
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

VICE PRESIDENT
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS

SECRETARY

ASST. TREASURER

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

ASST. TREASURER

-

OFICR97 WK4

NAME
AND DATE OF OFFICE

CHARLES QUINTEN MILLER
01-25-96

MICHAEL D. AVANT
10-01-96

KENNETH HARBOR
10-01-96

ANTHONY COLT ROSS
01-25-96

N(ONLY) TUCKER MATTOX
01-25-98

JAMES CLIFFORD HIGGINS, JR
01-25-96

CHRISTOPHER FRANK ZIINO
01-25-96

JOHN F. WALL
10-01-96

MARVIN RAY FISCHER
01-25-96

KAREN L. DEGLER
10-01-96

THOMAS LAMAR BARNETT
10-01-96

ADDRESS

32 PARKMAN WAY
NEEDHAM, MA 02192

4164 OLD LEEDS LANE
MT. BROOK, AL 35213

3704 WYNGATE COVE
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

100 SUMMER PLACE DR.
GREER, SC 29650

904 TULIP POPLAR LANE
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244

501 CHESTNUT LANE
WAYNE, PA 19087

179 FLETCHER DRIVE
MORRISVILLE, PA 19067

1147 RIVERCHASE PARKWAY
HOOVER, AL 35244

205 CHESTNUT OAKS CIRCLE
SIMPSONVILLE, SC 29681

221 BEVEREAUX AVE.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111

5250 MARBLE VALLEY RD
SYLACAUGA, AL 35151

DoB

06-20-45

08-14-53

06-09-51

07-17-51

08-04-34

12-13-40

09-18-58

05-20-57

08-31-49

10-13-59

10-19-42

§.5. NO.

219-44-7217

463-04-48086

420-62-0785

538-52-4701

419-40-9272

190-32-7162

098-50-3041

261-13-1526

306-58-2905

174-52-2776

418-56-0512

02/11/97



HARBERT-YEARGIN INC.
105 EDINBURGH COURT
GREENVILLE, SC 29606
(803) 242-6960
DIRECTORS

TTLE

CHAIRMAN OF BOARD
DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

OFICR97.WK4

NAME
AND DATE OF OFFICE

CHARLES QUINTEN MILLER
01-25-96

MICHAEL D. AVANT
10-01-96

JOSEPH H. WOLFE
10-01-26

ADDRESS pDosB
32 PARKMAN WAY 06-20-45
NEEDHAM, MA (2192
4164 OLD LEEDS LANE
MT. BROOK, AL 35213 08-14-53
17 PANTRY ROAD
SUDBURY, MA 01776 03-06-45

2

S. 8. NO.

218-44-7217

463-04-4806

022-34-0260

02/11/97



