FILE NOW: FILING FEE AFTER MAY 1 IS \$550.00

PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

1997



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Sandra B. Mortham

Secretary of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

DOCUMENT # 856854

(5)

HARBERT-YEARGIN INC.

12.

FILED Feb 18 1997 8:00am Secretary of State



2 11 AT GOOD AGE 7670

GREENVILLE SC 29606		GREENVILLE SC 29606-6508		3. Date Incorporated or Qualified 06/22/1983	3a. Date of Last Report 05/21/1996
	lace of Business	2a. Mailing Address	- 1	4, FEI Number 84-0880124	Applied For
	BRPOKATE PARKWAY	26 Suite, Apt. #, etc.	#5 2	04 0000 124	Not Applicat \$8.75 Additional
outo, Apt.	w, 010.	27		5. Certificate of Status Desired	Fee Required
City & State	Country	City & State	1 11	Election Campaign Financing Trust Fund Contribution	\$5.00 May Be Added to Fees
Zip	Country	Zip	Country	8. This corporation has liability for in	
254	9. Name and Address of Current F	29	30	Florida Statutes 10. Name and Address of New Reg	Yes No
THE	PRENTICE-HALL CORPORATION		81 Name	10. Name and Address of New Act	listered Whent
	1 HAYS STREET	0101EM #10.	22 6		
	TE 105		82 Street Ad	ddress (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptabl	le)
TALI	LAHASSEE FL 32301		83		
	•		84 City		85 Zip Code
				orporation submits this statement for the pi	FL
GNATURE	m familiar with, and accept the obligation	and title (Lapplicable. (NOTE	:: Registered Agent signature re		DATE
:	OFFICERS AND [13.	ADDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFIC	
	V	☐ DELETE	1,1 TITLE		☐ Change ☐ Addi
	DHILLIDS WILLIAM R		1		
ME	PHILLIPS, WILLIAM R. 208 HONEY HORN DRIVE		1.2 NAME		
ME REET ADDRESS	PHILLIPS, WILLIAM R. 208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC		1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS	LIST OF NEW D	FF1C/ALS
ile Ime Reet address Ty-st-zip Ile	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE	DELETE	1.2 NAME	LIST OF NEW D	FF1C/NL3 □ Change □ Addi
ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D	DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY - ST - ZIP	LIST OF NEW P.	FF1C/NL≯ □ Change □ Addi
ME REET ADDRESS 'Y-ST-ZIP LE ME	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE	DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE	LIST OF NEW P.	FFIC/RLS □ Change □ Addi
ME REET ADDRESS (Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS (Y-ST-ZIP	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D		1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY - ST - ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY - ST - ZIP	LIST OF NEW D	
ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE	LIST OF NEW P	
ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER		1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME	LIST OF NEW P.	
ME REET ADDRESS 'Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS 'Y-ST-ZIP LE ME ME REET ADDRESS	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE		1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS	LIST OF NEW P.	
ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER		1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME	LIST OF NEW P	Change Add
ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4 CITY-ST-ZIP	LIST OF NEW P	Change Add
ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME ME REET ADDRESS	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE	LIST OF NEW P.	Change Add
ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME ME REET ADDRESS ME ME	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE GREER, SC.	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2. 4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE 4.2 NAME 4.3 STREET ADDRESS 4.4 CITY-ST-ZIP	LIST OF NEW P	Change Add
ME JEET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE JEET ADDRESS	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE GREER, SC.	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2. 4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4. CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE 4.2 NAME 4.3 STREET ADDRESS 4.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 5.1 TITLE	LIST OF NEW P.	Change Add
ME REET ADDRESS 'Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS 'Y-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME HEET ADDRESS Y-ST-ZIP LE ME	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE GREER, SC. S HIGGINS, JAMES C., JR.	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE 4.2 NAME 4.3 STREET ADDRESS 4.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 5.1 TITLE 5.2 NAME	LIST OF NEW P	Change Addi
ME REET ADDRESS (Y-ST-ZIP) LE ME REET ADDRESS	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE GREER, SC. S HIGGINS, JAMES C., JR. 501 CHESTNUT LANE	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4. CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE 4.2 NAME 4.3 STREET ADDRESS 4.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 5.1 TITLE 5.2 NAME 5.3 STREET ADDRESS	LIST OF NEW B	Change Addi
ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME ABET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE GREER, SC. S HIGGINS, JAMES C., JR. 501 CHESTNUT LANE WAYNE PA	☐ DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4. CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE 4.2 NAME 4.3 STREET ADDRESS 4.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 5.1 TITLE 5.2 NAME 5.3 STREET ADDRESS 5.4 CITY-ST-ZIP	LIST OF NEW P.	Change Addi
ME REET ADDRESS (Y-ST-ZIP) LE ME REET ADDRESS	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE GREER, SC. S HIGGINS, JAMES C., JR. 501 CHESTNUT LANE	DELETE DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4. CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE 4.2 NAME 4.3 STREET ADDRESS 4.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 5.1 TITLE 5.2 NAME 5.3 STREET ADDRESS	ATTROKED	Change Addi
ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME ABET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS IY-ST-ZIP LE ME REET ADDRESS	208 HONEY HORN DRIVE SIMPSONVILLE SC PD WHITE, DONALD D 125 CLAUDE FRANCES DRIVE PIEKENS SC V MATTOX, N TUCKER 904 TULIP OPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM AL VT BIRD, WILLIAM CARL 391 GAIL AVENUE GREER, SC. S HIGGINS, JAMES C., JR. 501 CHESTNUT LANE WAYNE PA	DELETE DELETE	1.2 NAME 1.3 STREET ADDRESS 1.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 2.1 TITLE 2.2 NAME 2.3 STREET ADDRESS 2.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 3.1 TITLE 3.2 NAME 3.3 STREET ADDRESS 3.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 4.1 TITLE 4.2 NAME 4.3 STREET ADDRESS 4.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 5.1 TITLE 5.2 NAME 5.3 STREET ADDRESS 5.4 CITY-ST-ZIP 6.1 TITLE	ATTROKED	Change Addi

HARBERT-YEARGIN INC. 105 EDINBURGH COURT GREENVILLE, SC 29606 (803) 242-6960 OFFICERS

OFFICERS				
TITLE	AND DATE OF OFFICE	ADDRESS	DOB	S. S. NO.
CHAIRMAN OF BOARD DIRECTOR	CHARLES QUINTEN MILLER 01-25-96	32 PARKMAN WAY NEEDHAM, MA 02192	06-20-45	219-44-7217
PRESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DIRECTOR	MICHAEL D. AVANT 10-01-96	4164 OLD LEEDS LANE MT. BROOK, AL 35213	08-14-53	463-04-4806
V.PFINANCE TREASURER/CONTROLLER	KENNETH HARBOR 10-01-96	3704 WYNGATE COVE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242	06-09-51	420-62-0785
VICE PRESIDENT BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT	ANTHONY COLT ROSS 01-25-96	100 SUMMER PLACE DR. GREER, SC 29650	07-17-51	538-52-4701
VICE PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS	N(ONLY) TUCKER MATTOX 01-25-96	904 TULIP POPLAR LANE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244	08-04-34	419-40-9272
SECRETARY	JAMES CLIFFORD HIGGINS, JR 01-25-96	501 CHESTNUT LANE WAYNE, PA 19087	12-13-40	190-32-7162
ASST. TREASURER	CHRISTOPHER FRANK ZIINO 01-25-96	179 FLETCHER DRIVE MORRISVILLE, PA 19067	09-18-58	098-50-3041
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	JOHN F. WALL 10-01-96	1147 RIVERCHASE PARKWAY HOOVER, AL 35244	05-20-57	261-13-1526
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	MARVIN RAY FISCHER 01-25-96	205 CHESTNUT OAKS CIRCLE SIMPSONVILLE, SC 29681	08-31-49	306-58-2905
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	KAREN L. DEGLER 10-01-96	221 DEVEREAUX AVE. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19111	10-13-59	174-52-2776
ASST. TREASURER	THOMAS LAMAR BARNETT 10-01-96	5250 MARBLE VALLEY RD SYLACAUGA, AL 35151	10-19-42	418-56-0512

HARBERT-YEARGIN INC. 105 EDINBURGH COURT GREENVILLE, SC 29606 (803) 242-6960 DIRECTORS

DIRECTOR	DIRECTOR	CHAIRMAN OF BOARD DIRECTOR	IIILE
JOSEPH H. WOLFE 10-01-96	MICHAEL D. AVANT 10-01-96	CHARLES QUINTEN MILLER 01-25-96	NAME AND DATE OF OFFICE
17 PANTRY ROAD SUDBURY, MA 01776	4164 OLD LEEDS LANE MT. BROOK, AL 35213	32 PARKMAN WAY NEEDHAM, MA 02192	ADDRESS
03-06-45	08-14-53	06-20-45	DOB
022-34-0260	463-04-4806	219-44-7217	S. S. NO.